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1980 $202,690 $167,005 $35,685 $15,926 15,108 $818 $30,293 $27,724 $2,569 $7,104 $5,737 $1,367 $9,541 $8,866 $675
1981 $200,635 $155,306 $45,239 $14,416 14,343 $73 $36,900 $30,775 $6,125 $9,283 $6,627 $2,656 $6,339 $5,244 $1,095
1982 $270,212 $220,407 $49,805 $23,796 23,721 $75 $28,047 $25,021 $3,026 $16,113 $13,894 $2,219 $4,053 $3,641 $412
1983 $303,111 $259,201 $43,910 $19,059 18,667 $392 $40,483 $36,047 $4,436 $27,091 $23,743 $3,348 $5,245 $4,364 $881
1984 $309,791 $275,052 $34,739 $21,513 $21,370 $143 $26,131 $21,127 $5,004 $30,337 $28,641 $1,696 $5,627 $5,360 $267
1985 $361,464 $327,190 $34,273 $41,197 $40,292 $905 $55,632 $49,959 $5,673 $19,353 $18,552 $801 $13,708 $13,311 $397
1986 $481,240 $421,660 $59,580 $32,355 $32,145 $210 $85,793 $77,583 $8,210 $44,590 $40,394 $4,196 $16,956 $16,476 $480
1987 $512,812 $440,739 $72,073 $49,143 $47,026 $2,117 $56,637 $46,949 $9,688 $34,853 $30,454 $4,399 $11,974 $11,034 $940
1988 $463,564 $399,661 $63,903 $51,652 $51,009 $643 $34,859 $30,984 $3,875 $31,407 $30,024 $1,383 $9,735 $8,578 $1,157
1989 $513,207 $446,337 $66,870 $45,374 $45,128 $246 $63,002 $56,607 $6,395 $62,674 $59,598 $3,076 $14,140 $13,040 $1,100
1990 $573,434 $467,546 $105,889 $47,568 $44,607 $2,961 $60,774 $51,424 $9,350 $36,040 $30,285 $5,755 $11,566 $10,629 $937
1991 $575,255 $472,739 $102,516 $33,692 $30,754 $2,938 $69,108 $56,568 $12,540 $45,188 $39,122 $6,066 $9,715 $9,118 $597
1992 $547,826 $453,737 $94,090 $53,955 $52,600 $1,355 $60,604 $47,926 $12,678 $33,801 $29,939 $3,862 $11,101 $10,665 $436
1993 $632,386 $518,726 $113,660 $60,467 $59,264 $1,203 $67,938 $55,407 $12,531 $40,367 $33,332 $7,035 $11,237 $10,903 $334
1994 $663,987 $522,951 $141,036 $74,210 $72,060 $2,150 $57,826 $45,470 $12,356 $45,157 $35,102 $10,055 $17,264 $16,689 $575
1995 $747,383 $582,898 $164,485 $81,781 $80,975 $806 $60,453 $45,547 $14,906 $56,323 $48,194 $8,129 $13,890 $12,646 $1,244
1996 $910,399 $678,672 $231,727 $65,000 $64,077 $923 $78,667 $54,290 $24,377 $49,322 $39,522 $9,800 $17,636 $13,991 $3,645
1997 $937,520 $653,880 $283,640 $56,555 $55,984 $571 $85,101 $54,221 $30,880 $51,129 $40,901 $10,228 $22,815 $20,422 $2,393
1998 $1,246,238 $895,628 $350,611 $82,780 $81,871 $909 $116,667 $87,620 $29,047 $75,065 $58,448 $16,617 $27,131 $23,472 $3,659
1999 $1,399,172 $960,516 $438,656 $88,136 $86,128 $2,008 $108,576 $75,333 $33,243 $97,418 $66,386 $31,032 $24,787 $21,487 $3,300

2000 $1,216,835 $839,069 $377,766 $68,515 $66,629 $1,886 $90,483 $59,041 $31,442 $72,790 $49,688 $23,102 $35,448 $33,970 $1,478

2001 $1,118,095 $798,749 $319,346 $72,610 $67,469 $5,141 $99,501 $72,352 $27,149 $49,751 $38,560 $11,191 $28,460 $25,854 $2,606

2002 $1,099,200 $810,958 $288,242 $65,484 $60,933 $4,551 $93,690 $63,756 $29,934 $67,976 $55,806 $12,170 $27,809 $24,947 $2,862

2003 $761,931 $587,916 $174,015 $47,352 $45,961 $1,391 $75,250 $58,423 $16,827 $66,171 $53,458 $12,713 $18,783 $17,650 $1,133
2004 $932,989 $783,508 $149,481 $68,632 $67,936 $696 $73,713 $61,090 $12,623 $53,034 $48,455 $4,579 $18,015 $13,823 $4,192

New York Illinois

Source: Statistics Canada, International Travel Survey
             Ontario Ministry of Tourism
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Spending by US Business Visitors in Ontario, 1980-2004
by origin
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1980 $202,690 $167,005 $35,685
1981 $200,635 $155,306 $45,239
1982 $270,212 $220,407 $49,805
1983 $303,111 $259,201 $43,910
1984 $309,791 $275,052 $34,739
1985 $361,464 $327,190 $34,273
1986 $481,240 $421,660 $59,580
1987 $512,812 $440,739 $72,073
1988 $463,564 $399,661 $63,903
1989 $513,207 $446,337 $66,870
1990 $573,434 $467,546 $105,889
1991 $575,255 $472,739 $102,516
1992 $547,826 $453,737 $94,090
1993 $632,386 $518,726 $113,660
1994 $663,987 $522,951 $141,036
1995 $747,383 $582,898 $164,485
1996 $910,399 $678,672 $231,727
1997 $937,520 $653,880 $283,640
1998 $1,246,238 $895,628 $350,611
1999 $1,399,172 $960,516 $438,656

2000 $1,216,835 $839,069 $377,766

2001 $1,118,095 $798,749 $319,346

2002 $1,099,200 $810,958 $288,242

2003 $761,931 $587,916 $174,015
2004 $932,989 $783,508 $149,481

Source: Statistics Canada, International Travel Survey
             Ontario Ministry of Tourism
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$11,242 $8,045 $3,197 $11,594 $9,487 $2,107 $3,196 $2,847 $349 $113,794 $89,191 $24,603
$11,324 $9,207 $2,117 $13,678 $11,590 $2,088 $3,916 $1,882 $2,034 $104,779 $75,638 $29,051
$17,255 $13,752 $3,503 $49,789 $35,454 $14,335 $4,767 $3,062 $1,705 $126,392 $101,862 $24,530
$22,289 $14,286 $8,003 $12,225 $11,227 $998 $11,807 $11,689 $118 $164,912 $139,178 $25,734
$21,716 $20,588 $1,128 $24,691 $23,319 $1,372 $6,752 $6,019 $733 $173,024 $148,628 $24,396
$25,908 $23,162 $2,746 $26,424 $25,209 $1,215 $7,301 $6,605 $696 $171,941 $150,100 $21,840
$24,299 $23,158 $1,141 $20,024 $16,395 $3,629 $15,519 $15,519 $0 $241,704 $199,990 $41,714
$19,125 $15,753 $3,372 $37,261 $32,876 $4,385 $13,155 $12,792 $363 $290,664 $243,855 $46,809
$26,165 $22,396 $3,769 $37,087 $30,567 $6,520 $9,942 $9,727 $215 $262,717 $216,376 $46,341
$13,072 $8,995 $4,077 $12,288 $8,253 $4,035 $25,170 $25,170 $0 $277,487 $229,546 $47,941
$33,923 $26,908 $7,015 $37,431 $31,027 $6,404 $13,230 $12,185 $1,045 $332,902 $260,481 $72,422
$30,588 $23,625 $6,963 $27,089 $20,672 $6,417 $11,064 $10,351 $713 $348,811 $282,529 $66,282
$30,840 $24,702 $6,138 $34,607 $26,032 $8,575 $9,731 $9,213 $518 $313,187 $252,660 $60,528
$31,486 $29,029 $2,457 $41,558 $32,640 $8,918 $10,791 $10,293 $498 $368,542 $287,858 $80,684
$22,823 $20,478 $2,345 $47,357 $33,956 $13,401 $11,969 $11,345 $624 $387,381 $287,851 $99,530
$31,804 $29,375 $2,429 $56,749 $43,017 $13,732 $13,689 $12,718 $971 $432,694 $310,426 $122,268
$44,576 $34,687 $9,889 $72,037 $54,420 $17,617 $15,594 $13,295 $2,299 $567,567 $404,390 $163,177
$39,364 $27,673 $11,691 $63,466 $42,927 $20,539 $12,808 $12,217 $591 $606,282 $399,535 $206,747
$62,723 $48,335 $14,388 $67,367 $40,154 $27,213 $27,398 $25,309 $2,089 $787,107 $530,419 $256,689
$56,900 $38,619 $18,281 $76,407 $48,934 $27,473 $20,736 $17,713 $3,023 $926,212 $605,916 $320,296
$40,743 $29,666 $11,077 $68,633 $43,512 $25,121 $15,446 $13,641 $1,805 $824,777 $542,922 $281,855

$55,224 $42,000 $13,224 $47,546 $32,518 $15,028 $25,950 $22,166 $3,784 $739,053 $497,830 $241,223

$55,847 $41,096 $14,751 $66,472 $47,263 $19,209 $21,158 $19,554 $1,604 $700,764 $497,603 $203,161

$42,825 $31,192 $11,633 $44,472 $34,638 $9,834 $20,942 $17,155 $3,787 $446,136 $329,439 $116,697
$43,005 $36,035 $6,970 $43,236 $37,972 $5,264 $18,015 $13,823 $4,192 $615,339 $504,374 $110,965

Wisconsin Other StatesOhioPennsylvania



Spending by US Business Visitors in Ontario, by origin, 1980-2004
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Notes:

1.  Visitor Spending
For international visitors, their spending includes the following categories: Transport in Canada (public and local 
transportation, private transportation), accommodation, food and beverage, recreation and entertainment, retail 
and others, international transport on Canadian carriers.

2.  The methodology of the International Travel Survey has changed in 2000. Therefore, data prior to 2000 are not
comparable to 
those after 2000.

3.  Discrependies are due to roundings.


